Hospital Quality Comparison

The following table compares higher performing hospitals within 65 miles from Ottawa, local hospitals and other OSF
Healthcare hospitals.

Definitions:
CMS (Center for Medicare and Medicaid Services) Star Ratings:

The overall star rating for hospitals summarizes quality information on important topics, like readmissions
and deaths after heart attacks or pneumonia. The overall rating, between 1 and 5 stars, summarizes a variety of
measures across 5 areas of quality into a single star rating for each hospital. The 5 measure groups include:

Mortality

Safety of care
Readmission

Patient experience
Timely and effective care

The overall rating shows how well each hospital performed on an identified set of quality measures compared to other
hospitals in the U.S. The more stars, the better a hospital performed on the available quality measures. Some new or
small hospitals may not report data on all measures, and therefore, aren't eligible for an overall hospital rating.

Leapfrog Hospital Safety Grade:

The Leapfrog Hospital Safety Grade uses up to 30 national performance measures from the Centers for
Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS), the Leapfrog Hospital Survey and information from other supplemental data
sources. Taken together, those performance measures produce a single letter grade representing a hospital’s overall
performance in keeping patients safe from preventable harm and medical errors.



) Health Phone Distance (miles) |CMS Star |Leapfrog
Hospital Address . .
System Number |from Ottawa Rating Rating
CMS 4 and 5 Star
Hospitals
. 2000 Ogden Avenue (630)
Copley Memorial Rush Aurora, IL 60504 978-6200 39.8 4 B
. One Kish Hospital Drive (815)
Kishwaukee Northwestern Dekalb, IL 60115 2561521 40.7 5 A
. 300 Randall Rd (630)
Delnor Community Northwestern Geneva, IL 60134 208-3000 45.3 5 A
. . 500 Remington
Bolingbrook zgl\;/eg':]:jzglih Boulevard (363132(?)5000 45.4 4 A
Bolingbrook, IL 60440
801 South Washington (630)
Edward Endeavor Health Naperville, IL 60540 5973000 46 5 A
. 1900 Silver Cross Blvd  (815)
Silver Cross Independent New Lenox, IL 60451 300-1100 46.5 4 A
25 North Winfield Road (630)
Central Dupage Northwestern Winfield, IL 60190 682-1600 50.6 5 A
L . Riverside 350 N Wall St (815)
Riverside Medical Center . - ihcare Kankakee, IL 60901  933-1671 52:2 4 A
. : 500 W Court St (815)
St. Mary's Prime Healthcare Kankakee, IL 60907 937-2490 52.8 4 A
1425 North Randall (847)
Sherman Advocate Road 249-9800 55.3 4 A
Elgin, IL 60123
5409 N Knoxville Ave  (309)
Proctor Carle Health Peoria, IL 61614 691-1000 56.8 4 C
. Vil Ghisge 5101 S Willow Springs (708)
La Grange Memorial Advent Health Rd 352-1200 58.4 4 A
LA Grange, IL 60525
Hinsdale Univ Chicago 120 North Oak St (331) 58.9 4 A

Advent Health

Hinsdale, IL 60521

221-0130




Elmhurst Memorial

Bromenn Medical Center

St. Alexius Medical
Center

Alexian Brothers Medical

Center

Local Hospitals

Saint Elizabeth Medical
Center

Saint Paul Medical Center

Morris Community

Saint Clare Medical
Center

Saint James

Other OSF

Healthcare Hospitals

Saint Francis Medical
Center

Saint Anthony Medical
Center

Little Company of Mary
Medical Center

St. Joseph Medical
Center

Endeavor Health

Carle Health

Ascension

Ascension

OSF Healthcare

OSF Healthcare

Independent

OSF Healthcare

OSF Heathcare

OSF Healthcare

OSF Healthcare

OSF Healthcare

OSF Healthcare

155 East Brush Hill
Road
Elmhurst, IL 60126

1304 Franklin Avenue
Normal, IL 61761

1555 N Barrington Rd
Hoffman Estates, IL
60169

800 Biesterfield Rd
Elk Grove Village, IL
60007

1100 E Norris Drive
Ottawa, IL 61350

1401 E 12th Street
Mendota, IL 61342

150 W High St
Morris, IL 60450

530 Park Avenue East
Princeton, IL 61356

2500 West Reynolds
Street
Pontiac, IL 61764

530 NE Glen Oak Ave
Peoria, IL 61637

5666 East State Street
Rockford, IL 61108

2800 W 95th St
Evergreen Park, IL
60805

2200 E Washington
Bloomington, IL 61701

(331)
221-0130

(309)
454-1400

(847)
843-2000

(847)
437-5500

(815)
433-3100

(815)
539-7461

(815)
942-2932

(815)
875-2811

(815)
842-2828

(309)
655-2000

(815)
226-2000

(708)
422-6200

(309)
662-3311

58.9

59.2

60.6

62.3

19

21.7

33.9

35.4

62.1

62.2

62.3

62.4

Not Available

Not Available

No Score

No Score




