Hospital Quality Comparison

The following table compares higher performing hospitals within 65 miles from Ottawa, local hospitals and other OSF Healthcare hospitals.

Definitions:

CMS (Center for Medicare and Medicaid Services) Star Ratings:

The overall star rating for hospitals summarizes quality information on important topics, like readmissions and deaths after heart attacks or pneumonia. The overall rating, between 1 and 5 stars, summarizes a variety of measures across 5 areas of quality into a single star rating for each hospital. The 5 measure groups include:

Mortality
Safety of care
Readmission
Patient experience
Timely and effective care

The overall rating shows how well each hospital performed on an identified set of quality measures compared to other hospitals in the U.S. The more stars, the better a hospital performed on the available quality measures. Some new or small hospitals may not report data on all measures, and therefore, aren't eligible for an overall hospital rating.

Leapfrog Hospital Safety Grade:

The Leapfrog Hospital Safety Grade uses up to 30 national performance measures from the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS), the Leapfrog Hospital Survey and information from other supplemental data sources. Taken together, those performance measures produce a single letter grade representing a hospital's overall performance in keeping patients safe from preventable harm and medical errors.

Hospital	Health System	Address	Phone Number	Distance (miles) from Ottawa	CMS Star Rating	Leapfrog Rating
CMS 4 and 5 Star Hospitals						
Copley Memorial	Rush	2000 Ogden Avenue Aurora, IL 60504	(630) 978-6200	39.8	4	В
Kishwaukee	Northwestern	One Kish Hospital Drive Dekalb, IL 60115	(815) 756-1521	40.7	5	А
Delnor Community	Northwestern	300 Randall Rd Geneva, IL 60134	(630) 208-3000	45.3	5	А
Bolingbrook	Univ Chicago Advent Health	500 Remington Boulevard Bolingbrook, IL 60440	(630) 312-5000	45.4	4	А
Edward	Endeavor Health	801 South Washington Naperville, IL 60540	(630) 527-3000	46	5	А
Silver Cross	Independent	1900 Silver Cross Blvd New Lenox, IL 60451	(815) 300-1100	46.5	4	А
Central Dupage	Northwestern	25 North Winfield Road Winfield, IL 60190	(630) 682-1600	50.6	5	А
Riverside Medical Center	Riverside Healthcare	350 N Wall St Kankakee, IL 60901	(815) 933-1671	52.2	4	А
St. Mary's	Prime Healthcare	500 W Court St Kankakee, IL 60901	(815) 937-2490	52.8	4	А
Sherman	Advocate	1425 North Randall Road Elgin, IL 60123	(847) 742-9800	55.3	4	А
Proctor	Carle Health	5409 N Knoxville Ave Peoria, IL 61614	(309) 691-1000	56.8	4	С
La Grange Memorial	Univ Chicago Advent Health	5101 S Willow Springs Rd LA Grange, IL 60525	(708) 352-1200	58.4	4	А
Hinsdale	Univ Chicago Advent Health	120 North Oak St Hinsdale, IL 60521	(331) 221-0130	58.9	4	Α

Elmhurst Memorial	Endeavor Health	155 East Brush Hill Road Elmhurst, IL 60126	(331) 221-0130	58.9	4	А
Bromenn Medical Center	Carle Health	1304 Franklin Avenue Normal, IL 61761	(309) 454-1400	59.2	4	С
St. Alexius Medical Center	Ascension	1555 N Barrington Rd Hoffman Estates, IL 60169	(847) 843-2000	60.6	4	В
Alexian Brothers Medical Center	Ascension	800 Biesterfield Rd Elk Grove Village, IL 60007	(847) 437-5500	62.3	5	С
Local Hospitals						
Saint Elizabeth Medical Center	OSF Healthcare	1100 E Norris Drive Ottawa, IL 61350	(815) 433-3100	0	3	А
Saint Paul Medical Center	OSF Healthcare	1401 E 12th Street Mendota, IL 61342	(815) 539-7461	19	Not Available	No Score
Morris Community	Independent	150 W High St Morris, IL 60450	(815) 942-2932	21.7	3	А
Saint Clare Medical Center	OSF Healthcare	530 Park Avenue East Princeton, IL 61356	(815) 875-2811	33.9	Not Available	No Score
Saint James	OSF Heathcare	2500 West Reynolds Street Pontiac, IL 61764	(815) 842-2828	35.4	3	А
Other OSF Healthcare Hospitals						
Saint Francis Medical Center	OSF Healthcare	530 NE Glen Oak Ave Peoria, IL 61637	(309) 655-2000	62.1	1	С
Saint Anthony Medical Center	OSF Healthcare	5666 East State Street Rockford, IL 61108	(815) 226-2000	62.2	2	В
Little Company of Mary Medical Center	OSF Healthcare	2800 W 95th St Evergreen Park, IL 60805	(708) 422-6200	62.3	3	В
St. Joseph Medical Center	OSF Healthcare	2200 E Washington Bloomington, IL 61701	(309) 662-3311	62.4	2	В